The Minimux® is a microprocessor-based eight
channel analog input scanner/multiplexer and
annunciator that provides low cost automatic
switching for multi-point display and alarm systems.
Each Minimux® can automatically switch up to eight
inputs to another device such as a digital panel meter,
controller, or PLC.  Signal switching is done with reed
relays making the Minimux® ideal for switching thermo-

3. Removable screw terminal connectors are standard on the PD118.
4. There is no special cable required to connect multiple PD118s together.
Ordering Example
A system to automatically scan and display eight type J thermocouples
and check each one for alarm condition, powered from 115 VAC:
Model Description Quantity
PD118 8 Channel scanner/annunciator 1
PD750-3-14 Universal temperature meter with 1
2 relay alarm option, 115 VAC
*Quick Shipment Product, shipped within 2 working days.
ORDERING INFORMATION
www.predig.comPRECISION DIGITAL CORPORATION
USE THE MINIMUX® FOR:
Automatic Switching
In its most basic form, the PD118 is the electrical
equivalent of a double-pole, eight position automatic switch.
That is, whatever input is brought into the PD118 is dwelled on
for a certain amount of time while being switched back out to
another device. For example, a typical application may involve
switching eight type J thermocouples into a single digital panel
meter.
Alarm Annunciator
One of the key features of the PD118 is its ability to indicate
and process alarms that are generated by an external device
such as a digital panel meter with relays or a PLC.
PLC Controllable
A PLC or other external device can control the Minimux�s®
dwell times, scan sequence, and alarm functions. The PLC can
be programmed to make the PD118 scan any channel it wants,
for as long as it wants, and in any order it wants.
Internal or External Scan Control
The PD118 has two modes for controlling the scan rate.
Internal scanning programs the unit to automatically scan each
selected channel. Under external scanning, an external device
such as a PLC can direct which channel to scan by driving that
channel�s Channel Select/Channel ID line low.
Internal Scan
When a PD118 has been programmed for internal scan, it
automatically scans through each active channel, dwells on
that channel for the programmed dwell time, while at the same
time switching the signal to an external device.
While the PD118 is on a particular channel, that channel�s
Channel Select/Channel ID line is driven low. This provides a
convenient way for a PLC to know which channel is currently
being scanned.
PD118 is currently scanning channel 3 and telling the PLC it is
on this channel by sending Channel 3�s Channel
Select/Channel ID line low. All other lines are high.